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Question Strongly 

Agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

Whether course objective is clear? 30.5 62 5.9 0.5 1.1 

Whether syllabus is career oriented 27.8 55.1 13.4 2.1 1.6 

Whether the course was well structured 

to achieve the career outcomes? 
 

25.1 
 

54.5 
 

16.6 
 

2.7 
 

1.1 

Do you feel the content will help in 

career achievement and in Higher 

education? 

37.4 50.8 9.1 2.1 0.5 

Whether the syllabus was related to 

real-world situations? 
21.4 47.1 25.7 2.7 3.2 

Whether the syllabus was covered with 

industrial standards? 

21.9 50.3 20.9 5.9 1.1 

Whether the text Book And reference 

book Prescribed in the syllabus is of 

standard or not? 

 

29.9 
 

50.3 
 

18.2 
 

1.1 
 

0.5 

*All figures are in percentage 

 

The table shows the classification of responses from alumnies regarding the 

different aspect of education. Most of the aluminise Strongly agreed and agreed 

that the course objective is clear, course was well structured to achieve the career 

outcomes, content help in career achievement and in Higher education, syllabus 

was related to real-world situations, syllabus was covered with industrial standards 

and the text Book And reference book Prescribed in the syllabus is of standard. 

Only few of them were rate the different elements as disagree or strongly 

disagree. More than 1/5th of the respondents are strongly agreed that the different 

elements of education are standardised and more than half of them were agreed 

the same. 

 


