

## ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022 ALUMINI FEEDBACK

## **ALUMNI FEEDBACK**

## Analysis Report on Alumni Feedback 2021-2022

Question	Strongly	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly
	Agree				Disagree
Whether course objective is clear?	30.5	62	5.9	0.5	1.1
Whether syllabus is career oriented	27.8	55.1	13.4	2.1	1.6
Whether the course was well structured to achieve the career outcomes?	25.1	54.5	16.6	2.7	1.1
Do you feel the content will help in career achievement and in Higher education?	37.4	50.8	9.1	2.1	0.5
Whether the syllabus was related to real-world situations?	21.4	47.1	25.7	2.7	3.2
Whether the syllabus was covered with industrial standards?	21.9	50.3	20.9	5.9	1.1
Whether the text Book And reference bookPrescribed in the syllabus is of standard or not?	29.9	50.3	18.2	1.1	0.5

## \*All figures are in percentage

The table shows the classification of responses from alumnies regarding the different aspect of education. Most of the aluminise Strongly agreed and agreed that the course objective is clear, course was well structured to achieve the career outcomes, content help in career achievement and in Higher education, syllabus was related toreal-world situations, syllabus was covered with industrial standards and the text Book And reference book Prescribed in the syllabus is of standard. Only few of them were rate the different elements as disagree or strongly disagree. More than 1/5<sup>th</sup> of the respondents are strongly agreed that the different elements of education are standardised and more than half of them were agreed the same.